

GULL LAKE AREA COMMUNITY VOLUNTEERS - WOMEN'S GROUP

This annual scholarship has been established by the Gull Lake Area Community Volunteers-Women's Group. The GLACV-Women's Group is a service organization operating in the Gull Lake area since 1985, and is a charitable organization dedicated to helping the local Gull Lake Area community through a variety of service and support programs. The intent of this scholarship is to honor a Gull Lake Community High School senior for his/her participation in community volunteer service.

Award

\$1,000; non-renewable (two scholarships will be awarded)

Eligibility Criteria

The applicant must be a graduating Gull Lake Community Schools senior who is planning to enroll in an accredited post-secondary institution. The applicant must participate in volunteer activities in the Gull Lake or Greater Kalamazoo area and be a resident of the Gull Lake Community Schools district.

Application Instructions

The following must be submitted to the Gull Lake High School Guidance Office by February 22, 2019, 3:00 pm:

scholarship
One completed copy of the Scholarship Application
One letter of recommendation by a person who is familiar with your volunteer activities
A typewritten essay including biographical information demonstrating participation in volunteer
service including with whom you worked, when you participated, where you participated, and how
you participated

One completed copy of the Scholarship Application Cover Page with the box marked for this

Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation

glcsf.org

12-1-18